V. Employment/Educational Status Survey - Six-Months-Out, Class of 2012
Launched January 2013
Sample response rate 37% (281 responses/768 sample valid email addresses)
Population response rate 32% (281/890 Class 2012 day school graduates)
95% confidence that responses fall between +/- 4.8% of reported values

PROVIDENCE
COLLEGE

Summary | Employment/Educational Status

Employment/Educational Status
Note: N < 5 for “Independent/General Studies” on all charts

Employment/Educational Status, breakdown

Employed and . Neither employed
Employed and/or Neither employed Employed only attending school Attending school only nor attending school
attending school  nor attending school
o School of Arts & Sciences 55% 15% 20% 10%
School of Arts & Sciences 90 /0 10% 0
School of Business 8 O /0 9% 5% 5%
School of Business 9 50/0 5% 0
School of Professional Studies 57 /0 300/0 9% 4%
School of Professional Studies 96% 4% 0
Independent/General Studies 1 00 /0
Independent/General Studies 1 0 0 o/
o o 0 0 0
Grand Total 63 /0 16% 14% 7%

Grand Total

93% 7%

Employed, or not?

Working Not working
School of Arts & Sciences 71 % 29%
School of Business 89 0/0 11%
School of Professional Studies 87 0/0 13%
Independent/General Studies 1 0 0 %
Grand Total 79 0/0 21 0/o

Type of employment?

Employed Employed

full-time part-time
School of Arts & Sciences 640/0 30%

School of Business

87% 9%

School of Professional Studies 8 30/0 12%
Independent/General Studies 1 0 0 o/o
Grand Total 75(%) 20%

Attending school, or not?

School of Arts & Sciences
School of Business
School of Professional Studies

Independent/General Studies

Grand Total
Full-time
volunteer service Other:
program/corps

3% 2%
4%

5%
3% 2%

Attending school Not attending school

35% 65%
15% 85%
38% 62%
100%
30% 70%

Full- or part-time studies?

Full-time Part-time

93% ™
100%

School of Arts & Sciences

School of Business

Type of educational program?

School of Arts & Sciences

School of Business

School of Professional Studies

Grand Total

School of Professional Studies 63 % 37%
Grand Total 8 7 (yo 13%
Degree- Degree- Degree- Ngg-ecli(tier?ree
seeking, seeking, seeking, Conti 9,
Master’s Professional Doctoral egﬂégﬁé’:ﬁ
program program program enrichment
67% 28%
100%
0
89% 1%
76 0/0 18% 2% 4%
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Employment Field, Status, Satisfaction

Field of employment?

School of Arts & Sciences School of Business School of Professional Studies Independent/General Studies Grand Total
Financial Management/Consulting/Sales [ 11% e 42% I 2% I 19%
Education I 13% 0 3% I 43% N 507 . 16%
Health Care/Health Policy/Health Administration [ 16% 1 1% I 26% s 13%
Accounting I 2% . 25% B 3%
Marketing/Advertising [l 6% e 15% I 2% I 50% 1 8%
Human Services [l 10% M 5% M 6%
Retail [l 7% N 3% N 4%
Athletics/Sports | 2% M 4% M 5% B 3%
Insurance Wl 3% I1% M 5% N 3%
Other: [l 5% 2% B3%
Government/Government Relations/Politics ll 3% M 5% B 3%
Communications/Journalism/Publishing [l 4% I 2%
Law M 4% I 2%
Scientific Research/Engineering [l 4% I 2%
Hospitality [ll 3% | 2%
Military Wl 3% I 2% 2%
Arts/Entertainment | 1% N 3% 1 1%
Fund Raising/Resource Development | 1% 11% | 1%
Information Technology | 1% I 2% | 1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60%
% of Total Working % of Total Working % of Total Working % of Total Working % of Total Working
Satisfaction with position? Desired field of employment?
. Somewhat Somewhat Very Yes No
Very satisfied - Neutral A o
tisf tisfi tisfi
o sa |s!|)ed dissatisfied  dissatisfied Employed fulltime  School of Arts & Sciences 84% 16%
Employed full-time  School of Arts & Sciences 8% 7%
ploy 48 A) 37% ° ° School of Business 91 0/0 9%
School of Business 530/0 25% 17% 6% 0
School of Professional Studies 91 /0 9%
School of Professional Studies 46% 34% 9% 11% o
0 Independent/General Studies 1 00 A)
Independent/General Studies 1 00 /0
. o o o Employed part-time School of Arts & Sciences 50% 50%
Employed part-time School of Arts & Sciences 25% 25% 29 A) 14% 7% N N
School of Business
School of Business 40% 60% 50% 500/0
) ) 0
School of Professional Studies 50% 25%, 25% School of Professional Studies 20% 80 A)
i f 0, o
Full-time volunteer  School of Arts & Sciences 50% 500/0 ::::I-it::e volunteer  School of Arts & Sciences 75 A) 25%
service ’ ’ (1)
program/corps School of Professional Studies 1 00% program/corps School of Professional Studies 1 00 A)
Other: School of Arts & Sciences 50% 50% Other: School of Arts & Sciences 1 00%
School of Business 33% 33% 33% School of Business 67% 33%
Grand Total 46% 29% 15% 9% 1% Grand Total 800/0 20%



Employment/Educational Status Survey - Six-Months-Out, Class of 2012
Launched January 2013
Sample response rate 37% (281 responses/768 sample valid email addresses)
PRO_WDE:NCE Population response rate 32% (281/890 Class 2012 day school graduates)
SeREhpRk 95% confidence that responses fall between +/- 4.8% of reported values

Employment Salary, Date, Location, Referral Sources

Salary range? % of Total
Less than $25,000 $25,000-34,999 $35,000-44,999 $45,000-54,999 $55,000+ 4%
School of Arts & Sciences 12% 33% 23% 26% 6%
School of Business 4% 10% 20% 25% o M%
Employed full-time ) )
School of Professional Studies 26% 24% 32% 18%
Independent/General Studies Cos% s%

School of Arts & Sciences 19%
Employed part-time School of Business
School of Professional Studies

. ) School of Arts & Sciences 100%
Full-time volunteer service program/corps
School of Professional Studies 100%
Other: School of Arts & Sciences 100%
er: School of Business 33%
Job referral sources?
Respondents could select more than one

School of Arts & Sciences School of Business School of Professional Studies Independent/General Studies Grand Total
Family/Friends N 32% I 49% . 16% . 34%
Networking [N 20% . 21% I 27% I 50% . 22%
Self-initiated [N 21% [ 15% I 16% I 50% I 19%
Providence College Career Services Office (including eFriars) I 13% I 26% I 14% s 17%
Web site — Employer's I 20% N 8% I 19% N 16%
Providence College Faculty/Staff (other than Career Services) Il 8% e 15% I 16% B 12%
Internship with employer Il 6% I 21% M 5% N 11%
Job/Career Fair(s) Il 5% e 6% B 4% B 10%
Providence College Alumni/ae Il 6% [ 18% B 8% I 10%
Web site other than employer's I 14% 7% M 5% I 10%
Employment Agency | 1% 12% | 1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 0%  20% 40% 60% 0%  20% 40% 60% 0%  20% 40% 60% 0%  20% 40%

Received job offer prior to graduation? Employer's location?
No Yes School of Arts & : School of Professional = Independent/General
. o o Sciences School of Business Studies Studies Grand Total
School of Arts & Sciences 63 A) 38% Massachusetts IS 36% NN 32% I 43 N 50% W 37%
) 0 0 Rhode Island NN 25% N 10% . 15% I 18%
School of Business 47% 53% New York I 13% R 32% - 13% m— 18%
Other US 1M 10% I 10% I 15% 1%
School of Professional Studies 49 (yo 51 OA) Connecticut Il 10% 1% B 5% M 9%
New Jersey | 2% W 5% 13% 3%
) 0 0 Washington DC 1 2% M 5% I 50% 1 2%
Independent/General Studies 50 /0 50 A) International | 1% 12% 13% 11%

Grand Total 55% 450/0 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60%

100%

60%
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Educational Field, Satisfaction, Location, Reasons for Attending

Field of educational study?

School of Arts & Sciences School of Business School of Professional Studies Grand Total
Education [l 15% I 9% I 58% I 24%
Business [Hll 9% T 01% . 1% I 20%
Medicine/Medical-related | 24% M 1% N 18%
Law [ 20% B 13%
Religious Studies/Theology [l 9% M 6%
Biological & Physical Sciences/Math [l 7% B 5% M 6%
Social & Behavioral Sciences [l 7% B 5%
Arts & Humanities [ll 6% I 4%
Human Services 1% I 2%
Other: | 2% B 5% 2%
0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%
% of Total Attending School % of Total Attending School % of Total Attending School % of Total Attending School
Reasons for attending school?
Respondents could select more than one
School of Arts & Sciences School of Business School of Professional Studies Grand Total
Professional development for different position/career _ 46% _ 27% _ 42% _ 43%
Professional development for current position/career _ 31% _ 73% _ 42% _ 39%
Required eriicatonticensure. [ 52% I v [ I 7
personal enrichment [N 31°% — o7 7 I 2
Pre-requisite(s) for an advanced degree - 19% - 11% - 14%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
% of Total % of Total % of Total % of Total
Satisfaction that educational program meeting needs? Educational institution's location?
School of Arts & Sciences School of Business School of Professional Studi.. Grand Total

Very Somewhat Very
satisfied satisfied Neutral dissatisfied Rhode Isiand [ 24% P saco NN 35 I 32%
School of Arts & Sciences 790/0 11% 4% 6% Massachusetts | 28% B 0% I 2+ B 24
other Us [ 22% 9% B 2% B 18%
School of Business 45% 45% 9% New York I 9% I 15 M 10%
o 0 0
' ) V) 1) o International . 7% . 9% l 6% . 7%
School of Professional Studies 11%
50 A) 39 /0 ’ Connecticut . % . 9% l 6%
Grand Total 68% 22% 5% 5% Washington DC | 2% | 32 | 2%

0% 20% 40%

60% 80% 0% 20%

40% 60% 80% 0% 20%

40%

60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%



